Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss - - 577 - - - - 577
Securities and shares - 577 - - - - 577
Equities and other floating-rate securities - - - - - - -
Bonds and other fixed-income securities

  By public issuers - - - - - - - -
  By other issuers - - - - - - - -

Securities and shares under this level comprise shares in closed-end real estate funds amounting to EUR 31,315 thousand (2021: EUR
20,000 thousand) and private equity/debt funds amounting to EUR 135,380 thousand (2021: EUR 130,865 thousand), whose fair value
resulted from the disclosure of the Fund Global Net Value (FGNV) established by management companies. These funds’ assets stem
from a diversified group of assets and liabilities measured at fair value in their balance sheet accounts by internal methodologies used
by management companies.

Since it is not feasible to perform a sensitivity analysis for every component of the assumptions used by those entities, an analysis was
carried out considering a potential impact of a plus/minus 10% change in the funds’ FGNV as broken down in the table below:

(in thousands of euros)

2022 Impact on Net Income Impact On Fair Value Reserve

Analysis Area Asset Type 10% Rise 10% Fall 10% Rise 10% Fall

Investment fund Closed-end real estate investment funds - -1.817 3.131 -1.314

Private equity funds - -3.714 13.538 -9.824

(in thousands of euros)

2021 Impact on Net Income Impact On Fair Value Reserve

Área de análise Tipologia de ativos 10% Rise 10% Fall 10% Rise 10% Fall

Investment fund Closed-end real estate investment funds - -2.000 2.000 -

Private equity funds - -7.451 13.087 -5.636

0 8 1  /  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  A N D  A C C O U N T S  2 0 2 2  /  S T A N D A L O N E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

8. Notes to the Financial Statements

NOTE 7 - INVESTMENTS IN SUBSIDIARIES AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

The table below summarises the financial data of the company’s subsidiaries and associate companies:
(in thousands of euros)

Company name / Registered Office Classification
Valuation
Method

Stake (%) Financial Data

Direct
Voting
Right

Effec-
tive

Assets Liabilities Equity Net Income

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

Tranquilidade
Corporação Angolana de Seguros, S.A.
Edificio ESCOM, Rua Marechal Brós Tito, nº 35 15ºD
LUANDA

Subsidiary
Acquisition

cost net
impairment

49,00 49,00 49,00 35.361 34.415 25.537 26.604 9.824 7.811 4.308 3.261